
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NUMBER 18-9.17 

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE SECTION 5307 FY 2017 URBANIZED AREA FORMULA PROGRAM GRANT REVENUES AND 
APPROPRIATIONS 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

The Federal Transit Administration is providing grant funding of $932,919 to assist urbanized areas with transit 

capital and operating assistance; and 

Match is being provided by State Public Transportation Block Grant ARUS4 and $168,642 from General fund; and 

Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE 

REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS: 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

Fund 

REVENUES: 

128218 

TOTAL: 

Organlutlon 

2204 

APPROPRIATIONS: 

128218 

128218 

2204 

2204 

Account 

33142 

03400 
06402 

Progr11m 

000 

544 
544 

Activity 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

AMOUNT 

932,919.00 

932,919.00 

688,658.00 

244,261.00 

$ 932,919.00 

LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Federal Grants/Mass Transit 

Other Contractual Services 

Vehicles/Rolling Stock/Equip>$30k 

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF S 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

September 11, 2018 Dept·l 
Agenda :late Item Number Sarah Woods, County Attomey 

fu\~ 
Batch Number 


