## **BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

## **RESOLUTION NUMBER** 18-9.17

## RESOLUTION INCREASING THE SECTION 5307 FY 2017 URBANIZED AREA FORMULA PROGRAM GRANT REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, The Federal Transit Administration is providing grant funding of \$932,919 to assist urbanized areas with transit capital and operating assistance; and

WHEREAS, Match is being provided by State Public Transportation Block Grant ARU54 and \$168,642 from General fund; and

WHEREAS, Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

	BER	AMOUNT			LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION		
Fund REVENUES	Organization	Account	Program	Activity			
128218	2204	33142	000		\$	932,919.00	Federal Grants/Mass Transit
TOTAL:					\$	932,919.00	
APPROPRI/	ATIONS:						
128218	2204	03400	5 <b>4</b> 4		\$	688,658.00	Other Contractual Services
128218	2204	06402	544		\$	244,261.00	Vehicles/Rolling Stock/Equip>\$30k

and a second 12350:39 JOTA 932,919.00 Ś DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018 100 C ATTEST: 0 Carolyn Timmann, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller .............

September 11, 2018 Dept-1 Agenda Date Item Number C Batch Number Input Dat

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA Edward V. Ciampi, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Salale

Sarah Woods, County Attorney